

15CS DJ ADJ606-20

POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

05.06.2023

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Saif Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Saurav Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Saurav Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for main
Counsel Sh. Mosim Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2 and 3.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel Sh. Saurav Mishra that a joint vakalatnama was filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 3 by him and other Counsel Sh. Mosim Ahlmad. However, he is withdrawing his vakalatnama. In view thereof, Sh. Saurav Mishra stands discharged from the instant case.

Reply to the application U/o XVIII rule 16 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy supplied to other side.

The pending application U/o XII Rule 5 and 6 filed on behalf of the plaintiff stands disposed of as withdrawn as requested by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Since, Ld. Main Counsel for defendant no. 1 is not available, therefore, put up for arguments on pending applications on **09.09.2023**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 05.06.2023