

12

CS DJ ADJ 606/20

POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

11.09.2023.

File taken up today as 09.09.2023 was declared holiday in view of notification No. 70/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 04.08.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on 24.11.2023.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:11.09.2023