

CS DJ ADJ
Meena Devi vs. Manju

15.01.2024

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Three certificates for E-court fees are placed on record. Let the same be locked as per rules.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to give clarification on maintainability of the present suit in the present form on the NDOH i.e.

01.02.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/ 15.01.2024