

4 CS DJ ADJ 606/20 POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

06.11.2025

Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 06.11.2025 Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 and 3 already declared *ex-parte* vide order
dt. 21.05.2024.

Written statement along with application u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of a delay in filing of WS filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Let the copy of the same be served to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Let, reply/replication if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now, come up for further proceedings on **31.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.11.2025 (sr)