

17 CS DJ ADJ 606/20 POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Mr. Ayaz Ahmed, Proxy counsel for Mr. Abdul Sattar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Since none appeared on behalf of defendant no. 2 and 3, **they both are hereby proceeded *ex-parte*.**

Application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC along with amended plaint filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Let, reply if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for argument on above application on **24.08.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.05.2024