

17 CS DJ ADJ 606/20 POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

15.02.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ayaz Ahmed (Enrollment No. D/3193/2018 - Mobile no. 7289071768), Proxy counsel for Sh. Abdul Sattar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 and 3 are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 31.05.2024.

Cost of Rs. 15,000/- paid.

Record reveals that, application u/s 151 CPC seeking permission to file *ad valorem* court fee is pending for disposal.

Submissions heard. **Application stands allowed, let appropriate court fees be paid as per the valuation in the plaint.**

Put up for further proceedings on **19.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.02.2025 (sr)