

16.12.2024.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Verma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Husband of plaintiff in person.

Applicant u/o 6 r 17 r/w/s 151 CPC alongwith
amended plaint and amended memo of parties filed on behalf of
plaintiffs.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application. Record
perused.

Since present matter is at its preliminary stage, wherein
summons are yet to be issued to the defendant, **application in
hand stands allowed. Amended plaint is taken on record.
Defendant no. 3 to 5 stands deleted from the array of the
parties. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.**

Issue summons to defendants through all authorized
modes on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of defendants and further
proceedings on 22.03.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 16.12.2024