

18 CS DJ ADJ 606/20 POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

03.05.2025

Present: Ms. Priya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Piyush, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ayaz Ahemd, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Abdul Satar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already proceeded exparte vide order dated 23.05.2024.

E-court fees has been uploaded to portal on 29.04.2025. Plaintiff is directed to produce original of the same.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has also uploaded copy of WS to the amended plaint on the portal. Let copy of the same be served to the plaintiff within 02 days. Let replication, if any, be filed within 04 weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.05.2025