

1 CS DJ ADJ 606/20 POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

05.07.2025

Present: Ms. Komal Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Piyush, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anish Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Abdul Satar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
Defendant No. 2 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated 23.05.2024

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that WS as filed on behalf of defendant No. 1 cannot be taken on record as same is filed belatedly with the delay of 1 year and no application for condonation of delay is preferred.

At this stage, Ld counsel for defendant NO. 1 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is indisposed today.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **07.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **05.07.2025** (GM)