

2 CS DJ ADJ 606/20

POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

31.01.2026

Present: Ms. Komalta Bhargava, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Abdul Sattar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendants no. 2 & 3 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 21.05.2024.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has served the copy of WS to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in terms of last order. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff disputed the service.

In view thereof, affidavit of service be filed along with proof of service within a week by defendant no. 1.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.04.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.01.2026 (sk)