

1

CS DJ ADJ 606/20

POOJA BAKSHI Vs. MOHIT BAKSHI AND ORS.

01.07.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on half day leave and no substitute steno provided.

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra and Ms. Komalta Bhargava, Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff to defendant's application under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

None appears for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant's WS was never taken on record as his application for condonation of delay is pending disposal hence, there is no need for filing replication.

Be awaited.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.07.2026

At 01.02 pm

Present: Sh. Piyush Chhabra and Ms. Komalta Bhargava, Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

None appears for defendant despite repeated calls.

Let defendant be proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte PE on **09.10.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.07.2026